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PROGRAM BP412L                                            PROMPT SELECTIONS 
CITY OF BILLINGS 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
Starting date for report:  3/13/09 
Ending date for report:    3/19/09 
Permit type: 
Responsible department:   BD 
Obtain valuation from:    PERMIT VALUATION 
Internal report category: 
Application type: 
Permit group:             BD 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         3/13/09 THRU  3/19/09 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
07-00001620  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 4235 IRON HORSE TRL                  
JAKES, DUANE A 
-----------       10/05/07                                       RBR    008    001  I   A30203        
LAMBRECHT CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A30203 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 01 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/17/09       144130 
----------- 



08-00000839  SITE SITE REVIEW                                    3440 RIMROCK RD                      
TENFISH CO, LEE HOLMES GEN PAR 
-----------        5/13/08                                       SMG    001    001  I   D 4758        
JEFF ENGEL CONSTRUCTION, INC 
                                                                 D04758 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/19/09 
----------- 
09-00000102  437R COM REMODEL                                    2700 KING AVE W                      
STOCKMAN BANK OF MONTANA 
-----------        1/30/09                                       MS3    003    003A I & A28353        
HARDY CONSTRUCTION CO. 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  INTERIOR REMODEL                         ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/13/09        70000 
----------- 
09-00000146  327B COM NEW RESTAURANT/CASINO/BAR                  415 MAIN ST                          
KREITZBERG RENTALS, LLC 
-----------        2/09/09                                       CTZ    001    003  I   A29036 
                                                                 A29036 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  SHELL FOR NEW CASINO                     ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/16/09       350000 
----------- 
09-00000219  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 2515 GENTRY LN                       
COUGAR CONSTRUCTION 
-----------        2/25/09                                       GOW    000    002A I   A 7734        
COUGAR CONSTRUCTION AND 
                                                                 A07734 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09       300000 
----------- 
09-00000267  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 5437 DENALI DR                       
RIVER FRONT POINT LLC 
-----------        3/06/09                                       RFP    002    032  I                 
WELLS BUILT HOMES INC. 



                                                                 A33491 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09       144380 
----------- 
09-00000273  438N RES NEW GARAGE                                 2109 YELLOWSTONE AVE                 
SNOW, ROBERT C & LINDA D 
-----------        3/10/09                                       BS5    010    001  I W6A 2797        
LEININGER PAINTING & 
                                                                 A02797 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         3/13/09 THRU  3/19/09 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00000273 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  DETACHED GARAGE                          ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/17/09        14400 
----------- 
09-00000274  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1406 TWIN OAKS DR                    
Oakland Homebuilders 
-----------        3/11/09                                       TWN    003    004  I                 
OAKLAND HOME BUILDERS CORP 
                                                                 A34096 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  FOUNDATION FOR MODULAR W/ GARAGE         ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09        31668 



----------- 
09-00000275  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1411 TWIN OAKS DR                    
OAKLAND HOMEBUILDERS 
-----------        3/11/09                                       TWN    002    024  I                 
OAKLAND HOME BUILDERS CORP 
                                                                 A34087 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  FOUNDATION FOR MODULAR W/ GARAGE         ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09        32064 
----------- 
09-00000276  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              1404 TWIN OAKS DR                    
OAKLAND HOMEBUILDERS 
-----------        3/11/09                                       TWN    003    003  I                 
OAKLAND HOME BUILDERS CORP 
                                                                 A34095 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  ADDITION TO EXISTING FOUNDATION          ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09        97776 
----------- 
09-00000277  434S RES ADDITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX              1409 TWIN OAKS DR                    
OAKLAND HOMEBUILDERS 
-----------        3/11/09                                       TWN    002    025  I                 
OAKLAND HOME BUILDERS CORP 
                                                                 A34088 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  ADDITION ON EXISTING FOUNDATION          ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09        95472 
----------- 
09-00000279  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 5441 DENALI DR                       
WELLS BUILT HOMES 
-----------        3/11/09                                       RFP    002    033  I                 
WELLS BUILT HOMES INC. 
                                                                 A33492 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09       146590 
----------- 



09-00000286  102N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED                 1352 CORTEZ AVE                      
DAWSON BUILDERS 
-----------        3/12/09                                       HS4    005    025  I                 
DAWSON BUILDERS 
                                                                 A32289 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         3/13/09 THRU  3/19/09 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00000286 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/17/09       141000 
----------- 
09-00000287  102N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED                 1320 MATADOR AVE                     
DAWSON BUILDERS 
-----------        3/12/09                                       HS4    003    022  I                 
DAWSON BUILDERS 
                                                                 A32243 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/17/09       139480 
----------- 
09-00000289  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 5445 DENALI DR                       
WELLS BUILT HOMES INC 
-----------        3/12/09                                       RFP    002    034  I                 
WELLS BUILT HOMES INC. 



                                                                 A33493 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09       139230 
----------- 
09-00000298  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3524 MILES AVE                       
ELIASON, GORDON M & ALICE M-TR 
-----------        3/13/09                                       MRA    002    004  I   C 2078        
BILLINGS WINDOW & SIDING SPEC. 
                                                                 C02078 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/13/09         7795 
----------- 
09-00000300  101N RES NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED                 1220 BERINGER WAY                    
MADTSON, TERRY & LINDA 
-----------        3/13/09                                       VIN    001    009  I                 
TL MADTSON CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A31987 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000  NEW SFR                                  ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09       254015 
----------- 
09-00000301  437R COM REMODEL                                    1450 COUNTRY MANOR BLVD              
ROTH PARTNERSHIP LLC 
-----------        3/13/09                                       CFS    001    004  I   A26427 
                                                                 A26427 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/13/09         1400 
----------- 
09-00000302  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1138 N 31 ST                         
SULLIVAN, MICHAEL J & DEBRA S 
-----------        3/13/09                                       NEL    011    018  I   A11708        
GOOD ROOFING-RON FREE 
                                                                 A11708 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 



        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/13/09         6980 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         3/13/09 THRU  3/19/09 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00000303  437R COM REMODEL                                    300 S 24 ST W                        
MACERICH RIMROCK LIMITED PARTN 
-----------        3/13/09                                       1136   000    000A1I   D  524        
HIGH TECH CONST. & PROPERTIES 
                                                                 D00524 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/13/09 
----------- 
09-00000304  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          702 BEVERLY HILL BLVD                
CAPITAL LAND & BUILDING 
-----------        3/13/09                                       WGT    002    001  I   A18687 
                                                                 A18687 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/13/09         2000 
----------- 
09-00000305  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1117 TOOLE CT                        
KUHR, ANNA LEE TRUSTEE 
-----------        3/16/09                                       KH2    020    029  I   A20158        
MIDDLETON ROOFING 
                                                                 A20158 



     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09         5500 
----------- 
09-00000306  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1121 TOOLE CT                        
WOODS, JOHN JULIAN & ANN KAY 
-----------        3/16/09                                       KH2    020    030  I   A20159        
MIDDLETON ROOFING 
                                                                 A20159 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09         5500 
----------- 
09-00000307  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          923 POLY DR                          
BARNES, DORENDA M 
-----------        3/16/09                                       CCK    004    009  I   A 5184        
WEBER, DAVE CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A05184 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09         4500 
----------- 
09-00000308  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   1712 TIBURON LN                      
CICERO, KEVIN 
-----------        3/16/09                                       VWS2   007    006  I                 
PROM CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A31830 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/16/09         4000 
----------- 
09-00000309  437R COM REMODEL                                    3430 LYNN AVE                        
PINNACLE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
-----------        3/16/09                                       WCS    001    002  I   C14007        
KW COMMERCIAL BUILDERS, INC 
                                                                 C14007 
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PROGRAM BP412L                                         3/13/09 THRU  3/19/09 
CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
APPLICATION  APPLICATION TYPE AND DESCRIPTION                    ADDRESS/                             
PROPERTY OWNER/ 
                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00000309 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/16/09        25000 
----------- 
09-00000310  645D RES DEMOLITION SINGLE FAMILY/DUPLEX            121 S 24 ST                          
LEMNICK BROS ROOFING 
-----------        3/16/09                                       BLG    144    023-2I   A  988        
LENNICK BROS. ROOFING & SHEETM 
                                                                 A00988 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     DEMR 00 DEMOLITION PERMIT RESIDENTIAL     3/16/09          500 
----------- 
09-00000316  437R COM REMODEL                                    960 S 24 ST W                        
24TH STREET LLC 
-----------        3/17/09                                       MS3    003    004A I   A29603        
DUTTON CONSTRUCTION 
                                                                 A29603 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDC 00 BUILDING PERMIT COMMERCIAL        3/17/09         4000 
----------- 
09-00000318  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1323 MAIN ST                         
POPELKA ENTERPRISES LLC 



-----------        3/17/09                                       FRS    001    001  I   C 1090        
KIRKNESS ROOFING & SUPPLY 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/17/09        29750 
----------- 
09-00000323  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          2716 SUNNYVIEW LN                    
SCOLES, VANESSA K 
-----------        3/18/09                                       RJS    002    003  I   A13356        
JAH CONST 
                                                                 A13356 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09         5400 
----------- 
09-00000324  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1507 ST JOHNS AVE                    
CZERWONKE, DAVID M 
-----------        3/18/09                                       K2A    004    003  I   A 9502 
                                                                 A09502 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09         3000 
----------- 
09-00000326  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          339 ALDERSON AVE                     
TOEPFER, STEPHEN T 
-----------        3/18/09                                       WID    022    019  I   A18092 
                                                                 A18092 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
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CITY OF BILLINGS                                  DEPARTMENT - BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
                                          OBTAINED VALUATION FROM PERMIT VALUATION 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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PROPERTY OWNER/ 



                 DATE                                      Subd(CS)/Block/Lot/Unit                 
CONTRACTOR 
                                                           Tax ID #            IN/OUT   TAX CODE 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------ 
09-00000326 (CONTINUED) 
----------- 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09         1200 
----------- 
09-00000329  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   2109 YELLOWSTONE AVE                 
SNOW, ROBERT C & LINDA D 
-----------        3/18/09                                       BS5    010    001  I W6A 2797 
                                                                 A02797 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09         3000 
----------- 
09-00000330  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          3636 MARATHON DR                     
FOX, GEORGE D & DONNA M 
-----------        3/18/09                                       OLY    002    005  I   C 9895        
LATHROP'S UNLIMITED 
                                                                 C09895 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/18/09         5200 
----------- 
09-00000332  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          1301 MAURINE ST                      
ALTWINE, LE ROY O & LINDA C 
-----------        3/19/09                                       HAW    003    010  I   C  460        
EXTERIOR DESIGNS 
                                                                 C00460 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/19/09         7800 
----------- 
09-00000333  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          2750 GREGORY DR N                    
WEAVER, DANIEL T & KATHERINE B 
-----------        3/19/09                                       GR4    004    019  I   A19698 



                                                                 A19698 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/19/09        10000 
----------- 
09-00000335  434W RES REMODEL SINGLE FAMILY WITHOUT PLAN CHECK   2228 GREEN TERRACE DR                
FRANZ, LANCE E & 
-----------        3/19/09                                       CDF    004    012  I   A 5608 
                                                                 A05608 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/19/09         5000 
----------- 
09-00000338  RFEN RES FENCE/ROOF/SIDING                          2520 CARL ST                         
STRANGE, CHRISTOPHER A & BECKY 
-----------        3/19/09                                       HMM    002    005  I   A 8528        
TURNING LEAF CONSTRUCTION INC 
                                                                 A08528 
     STRUCTURE - 000 000                                           ISSUE DATE  VALUATION     
SUBCONTRACTOR(S) 
        PERMIT TYPE -     BLDR 00 BUILDING PERMIT RESIDENTIAL       3/19/09         4000 
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             PERMITS HELD                              0 
                PERMIT VALUATION                  2,241,730 
                PERMIT VALUATION                  2,241,730 



             PERMIT FEE                        12,200.10 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                    1,538.56 
          CITY GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                           38 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                  2,241,730 
             PERMIT FEE                        12,200.10 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                    1,538.56 
          OUT OF CITY GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                            0 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                          0 
             PERMIT FEE                              .00 
             PLAN REVIEW FEE                         .00 
          GRAND TOTAL 
             PERMITS ISSUED                           38 
             PERMITS HELD                              0 
             PERMIT VALUATION                  2,241,730 
             PERMIT FEE                        12,200.10 
          GRAND TOTAL   ISSUED         38  GRAND TOTAL   HELD             0 
          GRAND TOTAL PERMIT VALUATION                  2,241,730 


